RESOLUTION NO. 969

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING MAYOR TO EXECUTE PROOF OF LOSS ON BEHALF OF THE CITY OF EL PASO DE ROBLES.

WHEREAS, the City of El Paso de Robles suffered a loss by fire on the second day of September, 1949; and

WHEREAS, the City, at the time of said loss, was the owner of ten (10) policies of insurance protecting it against said loss, said policies of insurance being numbered and issued by the following named insurance companies:

Policy No.	Name of Company
110404 116 - 7748	HARTFORD FIRE INSURANCE CO. NORTHWESTERN MUTUAL FIRE ASS.
X160752 4-46031	CONTINENTAL INSURANCE CO. AETNA INSURANCE COMPANY
5F2672	NORTHWESTERN NATIONAL INS. CO.
316563	NATIONAL FIRE INSURANCE CO.
X16-751	CONTINENTAL INSURANCE CO.
X166829	CONTINENTAL INSURANCE CO.
465645	AUTOMOBILE INSURANCE CO.
104-3370	NORTHWESTERN MUTUAL FIRE ASN.; and

WHEREAS, said insurance policies require that Proofs of Loss be duly executed on behalf of the City,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that PAUL L.

TURNER, MAYOR of the City of El Paso de Robles, be, and
he hereby is authorized and directed to execute and verify, for delivery to said insurance companies respectively,
said required Proofs of Loss; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Clerk prepare for delivery to said insurance companies, respectively, certified copies of this resolution.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 17th day of October, 1949.

ATTEST:

. 0

CITY OF EL PASO DE ROBLES

MAYOF